



**State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary**

Bid Opening Date: 01/10/2023

Page 1

Contract Number: 07-386004

01/26/2023

Project ID: 0722000169

LOS ANGELES COUNTY IN AND NEAR LOS ANGELES FROM 0.3 MILE EAST OF STATE STREET OVERCROSSING TO 0.3 MILE WEST OF EASTERN AVENUE OVERCROSSING

Contract Code: F

Location: 07-LA-10-18.8/20.5

Rock blanket, plant establishment work and irrigation lines.

Number of Items: 51

DVBE - 3.0%

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: 7 **Total Number of Working Days:** 870 **Overrun/Underrun:** -69,291.00

Number of Bidders: 7 **Engineers Est:** 1,311,000.00 **% Over/Under Est:** -5.29%

Bid Rank	Bid Total	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name/Address/Location)	Phone	CSLB#	SB PREF CLAIMED
1	\$1,241,709.00	VC0000108741	WEST COAST PUBLIC WORKS, INC. 20058 VENTURA BLVD, #318 WOODLAND HILLS CA 91364	(888)644-6411	00949582	SB PREF CLAIMED
2	\$1,261,096.75	VC1500000390	MARTINEZ LANDSCAPE CO., INC. 12357 SAN FERNANDO ROAD SYLMAR CA CA	(818)364-9188	00776616	SB PREF CLAIMED
3	\$1,279,439.25	VC0000020938	GRIFFITH COMPANY 3050 E. BIRCH ST BREA CA 92821	(714)984-5500	00000088	CC PREF CLAIMED
4	\$1,353,230.25	VC0000008215	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. 21730 BUNDY CANYON ROAD WILDOMAR CA 92595	(951)245-1686	576183	SB PREF CLAIMED

Bid Opening Date: 01/10/2023

Page 2

Contract Number: 07-386004

01/26/2023

5	\$1,452,570.00	VC1500004502	BOSCO CONSTRUCTORS INC. 21353 MAYALL ST. CHATSORTH CA CA 91311	Phone (818)700-0304 CSLB# 00972065 Fax (818)280-3444	SB PUF CLAIMED
6	\$1,491,550.00	VC0000003717	MARINA LANDSCAPE INC. 3707 W GARDEN GROVE BLVD ORANGE CA 92868	Phone (714)939-6600 CSLB# 00492862	CC PUF CLAIMED
	\$1,206,050.50	VC0000010281	ACCU CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2098 S. GRAND AVE. SUITE A SANTA ANA CA 92705	Phone (714)641-4730 CSLB# 00822927	SB PUF CLAIMED

14 - Failed to Submit DVBE/DBE quotes

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	120.0	250.00	30,000.00
0003	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00
0004	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	35,000.00	35,000.00
0005	120204	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY	EA	180.0	45.00	8,100.00
0006	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
0007	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
0008	130310	RAIN EVENT ACTION PLAN	EA	12.0	500.00	6,000.00
0009	130320	STORM WATER SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY	EA	11.0	100.00	1,100.00
0010	130330	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT	EA	1.0	2,000.00	2,000.00
0011	130570	TEMPORARY COVER	SQYD	500.0	1.00	500.00
0012	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	10.0	50.00	500.00
0013	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	1,000.0	3.00	3,000.00
0014	130710	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	2.0	500.00	1,000.00
0015	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	500.00	500.00
0016	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	500.00	500.00
0017	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	450.0	37.00	16,650.00
0018	200002	ROADSIDE CLEARING	LS	LUMP SUM	100,000.00	100,000.00
0019	200052	PRUNE EXISTING PLANTS	LS	LUMP SUM	35,000.00	35,000.00
0020	200114	ROCK BLANKET	SQFT	28,600.0	13.00	371,800.00
0021	202006	SOIL AMENDMENT	CY	10.0	50.00	500.00
0022	202039	SLOW-RELEASE FERTILIZER	LB	580.0	1.00	580.00
0023	204035	PLANT (GROUP A)	EA	560.0	5.00	2,800.00
0024	204036	PLANT (GROUP B)	EA	750.0	7.00	5,250.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0025	204038	PLANT (GROUP U)	EA	98.0	100.00	9,800.00
0026	204096	MAINTAIN EXISTING PLANTED AREAS	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
0027	204099	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
0028	205035	WOOD MULCH	CY	670.0	45.00	30,150.00
0029	206400	CHECK AND TEST EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
0030	206402	OPERATE EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
0031	206405	REMOVE IRRIGATION FACILITY	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
0032	206560	CONTROL AND NEUTRAL CONDUCTORS	LS	LUMP SUM	20,514.00	20,514.00
0033	206564	1 1/2" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE	EA	28.0	1,000.00	28,000.00
0034	206567	3" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE	EA	3.0	1,000.00	3,000.00
0035	206908	12 STATION IRRIGATION CONTROLLER (PEDESTAL MOUNTED)	EA	1.0	5,000.00	5,000.00
0036	208301	IRRIGATION CONTROLLER ENCLOSURE CABINET	EA	1.0	5,000.00	5,000.00
0037	208445	TREE WELL SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY	EA	200.0	150.00	30,000.00
0038	208447	POP-UP SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY (GEAR DRIVEN)	EA	14.0	120.00	1,680.00
0039	208448	RISER SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY	EA	1,170.0	72.00	84,240.00
0040	208588	3" GATE VALVE	EA	1.0	1,000.00	1,000.00
0041	F 208594	3/4" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	14,540.0	7.00	101,780.00
0042	F 208595	1" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	1,845.0	7.00	12,915.00
0043	F 208596	1 1/4" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	2,355.0	8.00	18,840.00
0044	F 208597	1 1/2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	975.0	8.00	7,800.00
0045	F 208598	2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	805.0	10.00	8,050.00
0046	F 208600	3" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	3,575.0	12.00	42,900.00
0047	208683	BALL VALVE	EA	8.0	1,000.00	8,000.00
0048	F 208690	PVC PIPE CONDUIT (SLEEVE)	LF	48.0	50.00	2,400.00

Bid Opening Date: 01/10/2023

Contract Number: 07-386004

Page 5

01/26/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0049	208738	8" CORRUGATED HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE CONDUIT	LF	12.0	85.00	1,020.00
0050	780440	PREPARE AND STAIN CONCRETE	SQFT	12,600.0	2.00	25,200.00
0051	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	122,640.00	122,640.00
					Total	1,241,709.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	7,540.00	7,540.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
0002	200.00	24,000.00	380.00	45,600.00	600.00	72,000.00	1,100.00	132,000.00
0003	16,000.00	16,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	16,800.00	16,800.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
0004	30,000.00	30,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	67,700.00	67,700.00	169,500.00	169,500.00
0005	65.00	11,700.00	60.00	10,800.00	50.50	9,090.00	60.00	10,800.00
0006	5,000.00	5,000.00	450.00	450.00	15,400.00	15,400.00	24,000.00	24,000.00
0007	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,080.00	2,080.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
0008	500.00	6,000.00	500.00	6,000.00	500.00	6,000.00	500.00	6,000.00
0009	500.00	5,500.00	270.00	2,970.00	240.00	2,640.00	600.00	6,600.00
0010	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
0011	3.00	1,500.00	3.00	1,500.00	3.85	1,925.00	5.00	2,500.00
0012	225.00	2,250.00	350.00	3,500.00	220.00	2,200.00	200.00	2,000.00
0013	4.00	4,000.00	3.00	3,000.00	4.30	4,300.00	6.00	6,000.00
0014	2,400.00	4,800.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	3,100.00	6,200.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
0015	20,000.00	20,000.00	2,300.00	2,300.00	4,300.00	4,300.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
0016	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	4,330.00	4,330.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
0017	85.00	38,250.00	210.00	94,500.00	92.40	41,580.00	140.00	63,000.00
0018	20,000.00	20,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	40,700.00	40,700.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
0019	45,000.00	45,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00	73,000.00	73,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
0020	16.00	457,600.00	12.50	357,500.00	13.80	394,680.00	10.00	286,000.00
0021	60.00	600.00	30.00	300.00	69.90	699.00	150.00	1,500.00
0022	5.00	2,900.00	0.85	493.00	2.15	1,247.00	3.00	1,740.00
0023	12.00	6,720.00	15.00	8,400.00	9.50	5,320.00	10.00	5,600.00
0024	46.00	34,500.00	21.00	15,750.00	22.60	16,950.00	25.00	18,750.00
0025	280.00	27,440.00	175.00	17,150.00	150.00	14,700.00	160.00	15,680.00
0026	5,000.00	5,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	9,070.00	9,070.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
0027	60,000.00	60,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00	116,900.00	116,900.00	80,000.00	80,000.00
0028	65.00	43,550.00	54.00	36,180.00	61.00	40,870.00	60.00	40,200.00
0029	2,000.00	2,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	9,650.00	9,650.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
0030	3,000.00	3,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	4,830.00	4,830.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
0031	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,210.00	1,210.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
0032	47,000.00	47,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0033	825.00	23,100.00	640.00	17,920.00	470.00	13,160.00	600.00	16,800.00
0034	1,150.00	3,450.00	1,400.00	4,200.00	1,080.00	3,240.00	1,200.00	3,600.00
0035	12,188.00	12,188.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	12,700.00	12,700.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
0036	9,500.00	9,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	9,070.00	9,070.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
0037	105.00	21,000.00	46.00	9,200.00	46.70	9,340.00	50.00	10,000.00
0038	80.00	1,120.00	125.00	1,750.00	91.80	1,285.20	110.00	1,540.00
0039	50.00	58,500.00	29.00	33,930.00	17.60	20,592.00	40.00	46,800.00
0040	950.00	950.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	1,450.00	1,450.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
0041	4.00	58,160.00	4.65	67,611.00	4.00	58,160.00	3.00	43,620.00
0042	5.00	9,225.00	7.00	12,915.00	4.45	8,210.25	5.00	9,225.00
0043	5.25	12,363.75	5.60	13,188.00	5.00	11,775.00	11.00	25,905.00
0044	6.00	5,850.00	7.85	7,653.75	5.45	5,313.75	5.00	4,875.00
0045	7.00	5,635.00	8.70	7,003.50	6.45	5,192.25	7.00	5,635.00
0046	15.00	53,625.00	11.00	39,325.00	14.40	51,480.00	12.00	42,900.00
0047	750.00	6,000.00	600.00	4,800.00	360.00	2,880.00	450.00	3,600.00
0048	40.00	1,920.00	125.00	6,000.00	82.10	3,940.80	150.00	7,200.00
0049	150.00	1,800.00	335.00	4,020.00	290.00	3,480.00	250.00	3,000.00
0050	1.50	18,900.00	3.05	38,430.00	2.25	28,350.00	5.00	63,000.00
0051	20,000.00	20,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	85,700.00	85,700.00	110,000.00	110,000.00
Total:		\$1,261,096.75		\$1,279,439.25		\$1,353,230.25		\$1,452,570.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Sixth		
Item	Bid	Amount
0001	2,500.00	2,500.00
0002	200.00	24,000.00
0003	15,000.00	15,000.00
0004	70,000.00	70,000.00
0005	78.00	14,040.00
0006	7,000.00	7,000.00
0007	2,000.00	2,000.00
0008	500.00	6,000.00
0009	180.00	1,980.00
0010	2,000.00	2,000.00
0011	6.00	3,000.00
0012	230.00	2,300.00
0013	3.00	3,000.00
0014	5,000.00	10,000.00
0015	5,000.00	5,000.00
0016	1,100.00	1,100.00
0017	105.00	47,250.00
0018	90,000.00	90,000.00
0019	70,000.00	70,000.00
0020	16.00	457,600.00
0021	130.00	1,300.00
0022	2.00	1,160.00
0023	12.00	6,720.00
0024	28.00	21,000.00
0025	175.00	17,150.00
0026	14,000.00	14,000.00
0027	100,000.00	100,000.00
0028	60.00	40,200.00
0029	10,000.00	10,000.00
0030	3,000.00	3,000.00
0031	5,000.00	5,000.00
0032	25,000.00	25,000.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Sixth		
Item	Bid	Amount
0033	450.00	12,600.00
0034	800.00	2,400.00
0035	12,500.00	12,500.00
0036	2,000.00	2,000.00
0037	45.00	9,000.00
0038	100.00	1,400.00
0039	25.00	29,250.00
0040	1,000.00	1,000.00
0041	5.00	72,700.00
0042	6.00	11,070.00
0043	10.00	23,550.00
0044	7.00	6,825.00
0045	11.00	8,855.00
0046	20.00	71,500.00
0047	450.00	3,600.00
0048	100.00	4,800.00
0049	200.00	2,400.00
0050	3.00	37,800.00
0051	100,000.00	100,000.00
Total:		\$1,491,550.00

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000003717	TECHNO COATINGS ANAHEIM CA	296517	ITEM 50 (100%)
	TECHNO COATINGS ANAHEIM CA	296517	PREPARE AND STAIN CONCRETE
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 3 (100%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 4 (40%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL GARDENA CA	931953	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL GARDENA CA	931953	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM
	V&E TREE SERVICE ORANGE CA	654506	ITEM 18 (17%)
	V&E TREE SERVICE ORANGE CA	654506	ITEM 19 (100%)
	V&E TREE SERVICE ORANGE CA	654506	ROADSIDE CLEARING
	V&E TREE SERVICE ORANGE CA	654506	PRUNE EXISTING PLANTS
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	878478	ITEM 1 (70%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000003717	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	878478	ITEM 6 (70%)
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	878478	ITEM 7 (70%)
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	878478	ITEM 8 (70%)
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	878478	ITEM 9 (70%)
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	878478	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	878478	JOBSITE MANAGEMENT
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	878478	PREPARE STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	878478	RAIN EVENT ACTION PLAN
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	878478	STORMWATER SAMPLING & ANALYSIS

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008215	COR-RAY PAINTING CO. SANTA FE SPRINGS CA	233474	ITEM 50 (70%)
	COR-RAY PAINTING CO. SANTA FE SPRINGS CA	233474	PREPARE AND STAIN CONCRETE
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT CLAREMONT CA	1007017	ITEM 3 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT CLAREMONT CA	1007017	ITEM 4 (86%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT CLAREMONT CA	1007017	TRAFFIC CONTROL
	VE TREE SERVICE ORANGE CA	654506	ITEM 18 (70%)
	VE TREE SERVICE ORANGE CA	654506	ITEM 19 (79%)
	VE TREE SERVICE ORANGE CA	654506	REMOVE TREES AND SHRUBS
	VE TREE SERVICE ORANGE CA	654506	PRUNE EXISTING PALMS

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000010281	TURBOSCAPE, INC. LAKE ELSINORE CA	851931	ITEM 28 (100%)
	CITY PAINTING COMPANY RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	790517	ITEM 50 (100%)
	V&E TREE SERVICE, INC ORANGE CA	654506	ITEM 19 (100%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 3 (100%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 4 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000020938	TECHNO COATINGS ANAHEIM CA	296517	ITEM 50 (100%)
	V & E TREE SERVICE ORANGE CA	654506	ITEM 18 (48%)
	V & E TREE SERVICE ORANGE CA	654506	ITEM 19 (100%)
	V & E TREE SERVICE ORANGE CA	654506	PALM & TREE REMOVAL
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 3 (100%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 4 (85%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 5 (100%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL GARDENA CA	931953	DELIVERY, PICKUP, RAMP CLOSURES, ATTENUATOR, LANE CLOSURES, AND LIGHT TOWER
	SWPPQUEEN SACRAMENTO CA	1033335	ITEM 6 (100%)
	SWPPQUEEN SACRAMENTO CA	1033335	ITEM 7 (100%)
	SWPPQUEEN SACRAMENTO CA	1033335	ITEM 8 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000020938	SWPPQUEEN SACRAMENTO CA	1033335	ITEM 9 (100%)
	SWPPQUEEN SACRAMENTO CA	1033335	ITEM 10 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000108741	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT 18 GOODYEAR #105. IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 3 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT 18 GOODYEAR #105. IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 4 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT 18 GOODYEAR #105. IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 5 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT 18 GOODYEAR #105. IRVINE CA	1007017	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT 18 GOODYEAR #105. IRVINE CA	1007017	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT 18 GOODYEAR #105. IRVINE CA	1007017	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC150000390	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL , INC GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 3 (88%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL , INC GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 4 (100%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL , INC GARDENA CA	931953	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL , INC GARDENA CA	931953	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1500004502	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK, INC. FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	878478	ITEM 1 (62.8%)
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK, INC. FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	878478	ITEM 6 (21.6%)
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK, INC. FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	878478	ITEM 7 (98.8%)
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK, INC. FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	878478	ITEM 8 (29%)
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK, INC. FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	878478	ITEM 9 (37.5%)
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK, INC. FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	878478	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK, INC. FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	878478	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK, INC. FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	878478	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK, INC. FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	878478	RAIN EVENT ACTION PLAN
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK, INC. FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	878478	STORM WATER SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK, INC. FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	878478	ITEM 10 (52.5%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1500004502	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK, INC. FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	878478	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 3 (99.7%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 4 (60%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 5 (75%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY